1
INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGE
IDT5V2305
2.5V TO 3.3V HIGH PERFORMANCE CLOCK BUFFER
SEPTEMBER 2014
   2014  Integrated Device Technology, Inc. DSC 6177/20c
INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGE
The IDT logo is a registered trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.

San Jose, CA 95138 fax: 408-284-2775
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
5V2305PGGI Tubes 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +85°C
5V2305PGGI8 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +85°C
5V2305NRGI Tubes 16-pin VFQFPN -40° to +85°C
5V2305NRGI8 Tape and Reel 16-pin VFQFPN -40° to +85°C
"G" suffix to the part number denotes Pb-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
REVISION HISTORY
August 11, 2014 Pg. 5; Changed Rise/Fall Time minimum specs in 3.3V Swtiching Characteristics table from 0.7V/ns to 1.0V/ns
September 25, 2014 Added 16TSSOP landing pattern and 16VFQFPN/TSSOP package drawings